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General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status
Multilateral
Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name
Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit
Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date

Plugged and abondon date

Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore

1st level with HC, age
2nd level with HC, age

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

2/4-A-8
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
P&A

NO

link

NORTH SEA
EKOFISK
2/4-2 Ekofisk
2/4-A-8

018

Phillips Petroleum Company Norway
7-P

EKOFISK A
EKOFISK A

52

12.06.1974
02.08.1974
02.08.1976
11.12.2016
PRODUCTION
OIL

NO
PALEOCENE
LATE CRETACEOUS
33.0

70.0

3328.4

3328.0

ED50

56° 31'15.15" N
3°13'22.66" E
6264215.65
513718.66

31

581
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Cuttings at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Cutting sample, top depth [m]

1219.60

Cuttings available for sampling?

Cutting samples, bottom depth [m]
3450.34

YES

Cores at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Core sample Core sample - top

number

O O N OO U A W N -

A s R
N W N~ O

Total core sample length [m]

depth
10070.0
10100.0
10130.0
10170.0
10230.0
10273.6
10330.0
10390.0
10414.0
10474.0
10534.0
10590.0
10650.0
10704.0

Cores available for sampling?

Palynological slides at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Sample depth Depth unit
10475.5 [ft]
10481.4 [ft]
10487.3 [ft]
10499.1 [ft]
10502.7 [ft]
10509.0 [ft]
10511.0 [ft]

206.0
YES

Core sample - Core sample
bottom depth depth - uom

10098.0
10130.0
10170.0
10230.0
10273.6
10330.0
10390.0
10414.0
10474.0
10534.0
10578.0
10650.0
10704.0
10760.0

Sample type Laboratory

O 000000

oD
oD
oD
oD
oD
oD
oD
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10514.2 [ft] C oD
10517.8 [ft] C oD
10521.3 [ft] C oD
10523.3 [ft] C oD
10526.3 [ft] C oD
10530.3 [ft] C oD
10536.3 [ft] C oD
10538.4 [ft] C oD
10540.9 [ft] C oD
10543.9 [ft] C oD
10546.5 [ft] C oD
10547.3 [ft] C oD
10551.1 [ft] C oD
10552.8 [ft] C oD
10556.3 [ft] C oD
10559.3 [ft] C oD
10565.9 [ft] C oD
10569.0 [ft] C oD
10570.9 [ft] C oD
10573.7 [ft] C oD

Thin sections at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Depth Unit
10758.00 [ft
10755.00 [ft
10749.00 [ft
10737.00 [ft
10725.00 [ft
10719.00 [ft
10707.00 [ft
10701.00 [ft
10695.00 [ft
10689.00 [ft
10646.00 [ft
10641.00 [ft
10635.30 [ft
10629.00 [ft
10623.00 [ft
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